
 

Committee for Emergency Situations and Civil Defence  

Name  
Title   
  

E-mail address  Phone number   

General Rustam Nazarzoda CoES Chairman/REACT Co-Chair n/a +992 37 2231311 

Colonel Azam Rahimzoda  Head of International Department  coes.tj.doic@gmail.com  + 992 88 8887060 

Colonel Jamshed Kamolov   
Head of Main Department on Protection of 
Population and Territories  

jjk@list.ru  +992 88 4000400 

Colonel Umeda Yusufi  Head of Public Communication Department  umka7@mail.ru  +992 93 8802316 

UNITED NATIONS  

Sezin Sinanoglu 
UN Resident Coordinator in Tajikistan  
REACT Co-chair 

sezin.sinanoglu@un.org  +992 44 6005854 

Shahlo Rahimova OCHA/REACT Secretariat  rahimova@un.org  +992 93 9999451 

SECTOR COORDINATORS 

Sector Name  Organization /  E-mail address  Phone number   

Camp Coordination and 
Camp Management 

Khusrav Rajabov UN IOM krajabov@iom.int +992 90 4501717 

Education 
Hurmat Dushanbiev  UNICEF hdushanbiev@unicef.org +992 93 9998919 

Jamshed Hasanov UNICEF jhasanov@unicef.org   +992 93 9998913 

Food Security and Nutrition 
and Agriculture  

Arshia Khan (Overall 
coordination) 

WFP arshia.khan@wfp.org  +992 90 000 3594 

Masumi Maehara 
(Nutrition) 
Otabek Sultonov (Nutrition) 

UNICEF 
UNICEF 

mmaehara@unicef.org 
osultonov@unicef.org  

+992 93 9998380 
+992 93 5017216 

Oleg Guchgeldiyev 
(Agriculture)  

FAO Oleg.Guchgeldiyev@fao.org  +992 93 5700778 

Logistics Faridun Rahmonov  WFP faridun.rakhmonov@wfp.org  +992 88 8884475 

Health Umeda Sadykova  WHO sadykovau@who.int  +992 90 7781568 

Shelter and NFI  Shuhrat Sangov  RCST  sshuhrat@mail.ru  +992 77 7177777 

WASH 
Ammar Orakzai  UNICEF aorakzai@unicef.org +992 93 9997050 

Jamshsed Hasanov UNICEF  jhasanov@unicef.org  +992 93 9998913 
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